SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA

Plaintiff
VS.

HARVEY WEINSTEIN

Defendant

CASE NO: BA484270

DEPT. NO: 110

COUNT 1
VERDICT - GUILTY

We, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the defendant, HARVEY WEINSTEIN,

GUILTY of the crime of FORCIBLE ORAL COPULATION of JANE DOE #1, on or about

FEBRUARY 18, 2013, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a(c)(2)(A), a Felony,

as charged in Count 1 of the Indictment.

We, the jury, further find the allegation, with respect to counts 1, 2, 3, 6 and 7, that the

defendant in the present case committed an offense against more than one victim,

within the meaning of Penal Code section 667.61(b) and (e) to be:

INSERT “TRUE” OR “NOT TRUE"

This day of , 2022 Foreperson

Juror Seat Number

VERDICT - GUILTY




SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES J

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA

VS.

HARVEY WEINSTEIN

CASE NO: BA484270

Plaintiff | DEPT. NO: 110

COUNT 1
Defendant VERDICT - NOT GUILTY

We, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the defendant, HARVEY WEINSTEIN,

NOT GUILTY of the crime of FORCIBLE ORAL COPULATION of JANE DOE #1, in

violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a(c)(2)(A), a Felony, as charged in Count 1 of

the Indictment.

This day of

, 2022 Foreperson

Juror Seat Number

VERDICT - NOT GUILTY




SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA

VS.

HARVEY WEINSTEIN

Plaintiff

Defendant

CASE NO: BA484270

DEPT. NO: 110

COUNT 2
VERDICT - GUILTY

We, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the defendant, HARVEY WEINSTEIN,

GUILTY of the crime of SEXUAL PENETRATION BY FOREIGN OBJECT of JANE DOE

#1, on or about FEBRUARY 18, 2013, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION

289(a)(1)(A), a Felony, as charged in Count 2 of the Indictment.

We, the jury, further find the allegation, with respect to counts 1, 2, 3,6 and 7, that the

defendant in the present case committed an offense against more than one victim,

within the meaning of Penal Code section 667.61(b) and (e) to be:

INSERT “TRUE” OR “NOT TRUE”

This day of

, 2022

Foreperson

Juror Seat Number

VERDICT - GUILTY



SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA

VS.

HARVEY WEINSTEIN

Plaintiff

Defendant

CASE NO: BA484270

DEPT. NO: 110

COUNT 2
VERDICT - NOT GUILTY

We, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the defendant, HARVEY WEINSTEIN,

NOT GUILTY of the crime of SEXUAL PENETRATION BY FOREIGN OBJECT of JANE

DOE #1, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(a)(1)(A), a Felony, as charged in

Count 2 of the Indictment.

This day of

, 2022

Foreperson

Juror Seat Number

VERDICT - NOT GUILTY




SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA

VS.

HARVEY WEINSTEIN

CASE NO: BA484270

Plaintiff | DEPT. NO: 110

COUNT 3
Defendant VERDICT - GUILTY

We, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the defendant, HARVEY WEINSTEIN,

GUILTY of the crime of FORCIBLE RAPE of JANE DOE #1, on or about FEBRUARY

18, 2013, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 261(a)(2), a Felony, as charged in

Count 3 of the Indictment.

We, the jury, further find the allegation, with respect to counts 1, 2, 3, 6 and 7, that the

defendant in the present case committed an offense against more than one victim,

within the meaning of Penal Code section 667.61(b) and (e) to be:

INSERT “TRUE” OR “NOT TRUE”

This day of

, 2022 Foreperson

Juror Seat Number

VERDICT - GUILTY




SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CASE NO: BA484270

CALIFORNIA
Plaintiff | DEPT. NO: 110

VS.

HARVEY WEINSTEIN COUNT 3
Defendant VERDICT - NOT GUILTY

We, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the defendant, HARVEY WEINSTEIN,
NOT GUILTY of the crime of FORCIBLE RAPE of JANE DOE #1, in violation of PENAL

CODE SECTION 261(a)(2), a Felony, as charged in Count 3 of the Indictment.

This day of , 2022 Foreperson

Juror Seat Number

VERDICT - NOT GUILTY



SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CASE NO: BA484270

CALIFORNIA
Plaintiff | DEPT. NO: 110

VS.

HARVEY WEINSTEIN COUNT 4
Defendant VERDICT - GUILTY

We, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the defendant, HARVEY WEINSTEIN,
GUILTY of the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY BY RESTRAINT of JANE DOE #2, on or
about FEBRUARY 19, 2013, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(a), a Felony,

as charged in Count 4 of the Indictment.

This day of , 2022 Foreperson

Juror Seat Number

VERDICT - GUILTY



SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA

VS.

HARVEY WEINSTEIN

Plaintiff

Defendant

CASE NO: BA484270

DEPT. NO: 110

COUNT 4
VERDICT - NOT GUILTY

We, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the defendant, HARVEY WEINSTEIN,

NOT GUILTY of the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY BY RESTRAINT of JANE DOE #2, in

violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(a), a Felony, as charged in Count 4 of the

Indictment.

This___ dayof

, 2022

Foreperson

Juror Seat Number

VERDICT — NOT GUILTY




SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA

VS.

HARVEY WEINSTEIN

Plaintiff

Defendant

CASE NO: BA484270

DEPT. NO: 110

COUNT 5
VERDICT - GUILTY

We, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the defendant, HARVEY WEINSTEIN,

GUILTY of the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY BY RESTRAINT of JANE DOE #3, on or

about MAY 11, 2010, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(a), a Felony, as

charged in Count 5 of the Indictment.

This day of

, 2022

VERDICT -

Foreperson

Juror Seat Number

GUILTY




SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA

VS.

HARVEY WEINSTEIN

Plaintiff

Defendant

CASE NO: BA484270

DEPT. NO: 110

COUNT 5
VERDICT - NOT GUILTY

We, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the defendant, HARVEY WEINSTEIN,

NOT GUILTY of the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY BY RESTRAINT of JANE DOE #3, in

violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(a), a Felony, as charged in Count 5 of the

Indictment.

This day of

, 2022

Foreperson

Juror Seat Number

VERDICT - NOT GUILTY




SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CASE NO: BA484270
CALIFORNIA

Plaintiff | DEPT. NO: 110
VS.

HARVEY WEINSTEIN COUNT 5
Defendant VERDICT - GUILTY - LESSER

We, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the defendant, HARVEY WEINSTEIN,
GUILTY of the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY of JANE DOE #3, on or about MAY 11,
2010, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(e)(1), a Misdemeanor, a lesser

included offense than charged in Count 5 of the Indictment.

This day of , 2022 Foreperson

Juror Seat Number

VERDICT - GUILTY - LESSER



SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CASE NO: BA484270
CALIFORNIA

Plaintiff | DEPT. NO: 110
VS.

HARVEY WEINSTEIN COUNT 5
Defendant VERDICT - NOT GUILTY - LESSER

We, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the defendant, HARVEY WEINSTEIN,
NOT GUILTY of the crime of SEXUAL BATTERY of JANE DOE #3, in violation of
PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(e)(1), a Misdemeanor, a lesser included offense than

charged in Count 5 of the Indictment.

This day of , 2022 Foreperson

Juror Seat Number

VERDICT - NOT GUILTY - LESSER




SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CASE NO: BA484270

CALIFORNIA
Plaintiff | DEPT. NO: 110

VS.

HARVEY WEINSTEIN COUNT 6
Defendant VERDICT - GUILTY

We, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the defendant, HARVEY WEINSTEIN,
GUILTY of the crime of FORCIBLE ORAL COPULATION of JANE DOE #4, on or
between SEPTEMBER 1, 2004 and SEPTEMBER 30, 2005, in violation of PENAL

CODE SECTION 288a(c)(2), a Felony, as charged in Count 6 of the Indictment.

We, the jury, further find the allegation that over a ten-year period following the
commission of the offense, the defendant was outside the State of California for a total

of at least three years, within the meaning of Penal Code section 803(d) to be:

INSERT “TRUE” OR “NOT TRUE”"

We, the jury, further find the allegation, with respect to counts 1, 2, 3, 6 and 7, that the
defendant in the present case committed an offense against more than one victim,

within the meaning of Penal Code section 667.61(b) and (e) to be:

INSERT “TRUE” OR “NOT TRUE”"

This day of , 2022 Foreperson

Juror Seat Number

VERDICT - GUILTY




SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA

VS.

HARVEY WEINSTEIN

Plaintiff

Defendant

CASE NO: BA484270

DEPT. NO: 110

COUNT 6
VERDICT - NOT GUILTY

We, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the defendant, HARVEY WEINSTEIN,

NOT GUILTY of the crime of FORCIBLE ORAL COPULATION of JANE DOE #4, in

violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a(c)(2), a Felony, as charged in Count 6 of the

Indictment.

This day of

, 2022

Foreperson

Juror Seat Number

VERDICT - NOT GUILTY



SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CASE NO: BA484270
CALIFORNIA

Plaintiff | DEPT. NO: 110
VS.

HARVEY WEINSTEIN COUNT 7
Defendant VERDICT - GUILTY

We, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the defendant, HARVEY WEINSTEIN,
GUILTY of the crime of FORCIBLE RAPE of JANE DOE #4, on or between
SEPTEMBER 1, 2004 and SEPTEMBER 30, 2005, in violation of PENAL CODE

SECTION 261(a)(2), a Felony, as charged in Count 7 of the Indictment.

We, the jury, further find the allegation that over a ten-year period following the
commission of the offense, the defendant was outside the State of California for a total

of at least three years, within the meaning of Penal Code section 803(d) to be:

INSERT “TRUE” OR “NOT TRUE”"

We, the jury, further find the allegation, with respect to counts 1, 2, 3, 6 and 7, that the
defendant in the present case committed an offense against more than one victim,

within the meaning of Penal Code section 667.61(b) and (e) to be:

INSERT “TRUE” OR “NOT TRUE”

This day of , 2022 Foreperson

Juror Seat Number

VERDICT - GUILTY



SUPERIOR COURT STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CASE NO: BA484270

CALIFORNIA
Plaintiff | DEPT. NO: 110

VS.

HARVEY WEINSTEIN COUNT 7
Defendant VERDICT - NOT GUILTY

We, the jury in the above-entitled action, find the defendant, HARVEY WEINSTEIN,
NOT GUILTY of the crime of FORCIBLE RAPE of JANE DOE #4, in violation of PENAL

CODE SECTION 261(a)(2), a Felony, as charged in Count 7 of the Indictment.

This day of , 2022 Foreperson

Juror Seat Number

VERDICT — NOT GUILTY
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